503504636 10/01/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3551262

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
RICH LORT			09/21/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	WOLVE	WOLVERINE AIRSOFT, LLC	
Street Address:	3218 D	3218 DUTCHESS DRIVE	
City:	KINGS	KINGSPORT	
State/Country:	TENNE	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37663-2	2904	
Property Typ	be	Number 14791851	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number	be		
Property Typ Application Number)e :		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	De : E DATA	14791851	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	De : E DATA Il be sent to	14791851 (865)584-0104 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	e : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	14791851 (865)584-0104 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email:	De : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	14791851 (865)584-0104 o <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> docketing@pl-iplaw.com	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	e DATA DATA be sent to if provided e:	14791851 (865)584-0104 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	be : E DATA If be sent to if provided e:	14791851 (865)584-0104 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi docketing@pl-iplaw.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C.	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	be : E DATA If be sent to if provided e:	14791851 (865)584-0104 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi docketing@pl-iplaw.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C. PO BOX 51295	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	14791851 (865)584-0104 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi docketing@pl-iplaw.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C. PO BOX 51295 KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	14791851 (865)584-0104 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vie docketing@pl-iplaw.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C. PO BOX 51295 KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950 78115.00	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	14791851 (865)584-0104 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vir docketing@pl-iplaw.com PITTS & LAKE, P.C. PO BOX 51295 KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950 78115.00 PAUL A. FORSYTH	

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Wolverine Airsoft, LLC, a limited-liability corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Hawkins County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated, entitled:

High Pressure Air System for Airsoft Gun

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney at Pitts & Lake, P.C. to insert here in parentheses (Application No. ______, Filed on ______) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

8/21/15

Inventor

Rich Lort 3218 Dutchess Road Kingsport, TN 37663 Hawkins County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF				
STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared <u>Rich Lort</u> , personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledges that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by <u>Rich Lort</u> on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.				
NOTARY PUBLIC	DATE			
	My Commission Expires:			

RECORDED: 10/01/2015